
TUNE TO ZB
Tuesdays 7p.m:
for one of America'S
best-loved programmes

MyFrend
Uka
The riotous comedy that rated
as one of AmericaS six top
radio shows that captured0 regular audience of sixmillion families now here
to delight you in selfcontainedhalfhour programmes: Dont
miss it!
SPONSORED BY

Self-Help
THE NATION'S GROCER

Tuesday, April 122IPNEW PLYMOUTH
7. O@.m.: Breaktast Session ~~~
8. 0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Taranaki Newsletter: OverseasNews; Women’s Organisation Notices
9.30 Morning Melodies
16. 0 Reserved
10.15 Out of the Shadows
10.30 Johnny Napoleon10.45 Reserved
411. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Turntable Rhythm6.30 Frankie Laine Sings6.45 Motoring Session (‘Robbie’)7. 0 The Orchestra Entertains
7.15 Prophecies
7.36 Tudor Queen7.45 The Deep River Boys
8.1 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 ‘Americah Folk Songs
10. 0 Dancing Time
10.30 Close down

Bactoe
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.44 Weather Report
9. 0 Especially for Women (Patricia
Murphy)9.30 Variety Time
9.45 Show Business10. 0 To Marry For Love
10.145 The Double Life of Michael Chance10.30 The Meredith Scandal
10.45 Waltz Time
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Latin-Americana
6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 Let’s Look Back
: PR Songtime: Jane Powell7.15 In. Merry Mood
7.30 Popular Parade
7.45 Home on the Range8. 0- The Affairs of Harlequin

8.30 Italian Street Scene
8.45 Departure Delayed9.4 Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.30 Ballads Old and New
9.45 Taik: Training at the Old Vic, byRilla Stephens (NZBS)
10. 0 Gypsy Melodies Old and New
10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 keNELSON, m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast. Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9..0 Between Ourselves: Ferrinine Topics
9.30 Norman Wisdom and Others10.0 Semprini (piano)10.15 The Meredith Scaridal
10.30 Housewives’ Requests
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. New and Catehy
6.30 Songs without Words
6.45 Modern Marvels
7. 0 Tudor Queen
7.15 Spelling Bee, with Alan Paterson(stndis)
7.30 Top of their Class8.0 Spotlight on Sport
8.15 The Sundowner
8.45 Bowling: Nelson Centre. AnnualEaster Tournament. Review and Results
of the day's play by J. McMahon9.4 Talk: Harpoons and Hardtack, by
John Jackson (NZBS)
9.18 Pem Sheppard’s Dance Band

(NZBS)
9.45 Ballad, Successes
10. 0 London Studio Concert
The New Symphony Orchestra
Jota Aragonaisa Glinka
Gopak Moussorgsky
Czardas (Coppelia) Delibes
Minute (Divertimento No. 17) Mozart
La Calinda Delius
Voices of Spring Strauss

(BBC)
10.30 Close down
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7.58 a.m. Canterbury AVealher Forecast
5. 8 Musie by Romantic Composers
9.30 Ray Martin’s Concert Orchestra
9.45 Jo Stalford (vocal)
Musie While You. Work

bie 3
Devolional Senyiee ..Licht Piano Piece? ~~

11..0° Racing: Cotimentaries "throughout
front the Canterbury Jockey chib’s Meet-
ing=from fhieéarton
11.145 Light Musical Programme
5. Op.m. An Orchestral Interlude :

5.15 Children’s Séssion: Books for Your
Library, by Doréthy, Bowsher and Pat-
Ticia Griffith
5.45 Listeners’? Requests7.34 Dad and Dave :

7.46 Microphone Musicals
8.15 ANNA RUSSELL (international Con-
cert Comedienne)
An Analysis of Wagner’s Ring of the
Nibelungs Folk Song
(From the Civic. Theatre)
eg hake Bagt
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rn10.30 The Bilw Tavior Trte %>10.45 ThesRampart Street?pees11.20 Closé@ down
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11. Oa.m. = forWomen:bSageto the News; Miss Susie Slagle’s

bss Morning Concert (For detalls, seea, A)
12. 0 Lunch Musie
1.23 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast2.0 Mainly for Women: From the stalls,
hy Doris Sullivan (NZBS)
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Hour |
c

Piano Concerto No, 2 in € MinorRachmaninoff
Symphonic Poem: Stenka Razin: Glazounoy4.0 Musical* Comedy es

4.15 The Novatine Trio4.30 Melody, Just Melody
5. 0 Concert Hour7.0 Lukas Foss (piano) and‘the ZimblerString Sinfonietta
Theme, ont [our Variations Hindemith(The Four Temperaments)

7.25
Three Songs
Christina Young (contralto)

Barber
(NZBS)

7.34 The Philharmonia Orchestra
|
8. 2 Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and GeraldMoore (piano)
Sonata An F Mendelssohn8.15 AGNES SHEARSBY (piano)Sonata in G Minor, Op. 10, No. 1

Dussek
(Studio)8.22 Bach

Preludes and Fugues Nos, 45 to‘ 48Italian Concerto in F arr. Otto
Excerpts from The Force of Destiny

Verdi9.30
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Mackenzie the Sheep Stealer,of early Canterbury (NZBS)The Boskovsky Quarteting Quartet No, 3 in E Flat, Op. 54
DvorakThe Roval Philharmonic Orchestra

a Summer. Garden DeliusClose down
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salute the Dav
Good Morning, Ladies (Doris Kay)Partners in HarmonyVocal Ensembles
The Black Arrow
howan Lodge
Epitaph tor Henriette
Dinner at Antoine’s
Close down
Tunes for Early EveningThe Stars Shine
Rippling Keys
Latin: Pattern
kneore, Please
Question Mark
Undercover Carson
Song Folio
Digger Reports
Book Shop (NZBS)
Ronnie Ronalde Entertains
Tajk: Family Daze, by Jillian Squire(NZBS)
A London Studio Recital

Kathleen Long (piano)
Sonata in C, Op. 2, No. 3 BeethovenNocturne No, 4 in A Field

(BBC)9,32 The Ray Bloch Orchestra and theGotham Male Quartet10. 0
10.30

YL
Melodies that Linger
Close down
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7.58 a.m. West Coast Weather Forecast9.45 Morning Star: Lawrence Tibbett10. 0 fhevotional service
10.18 The Beeton story10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Women’s Session (Vera Moore)11.30 Morning Concert (For details, see
PY A)
2. Op.m. Chamber Music:Trio in BE. Elat, Op. 100 Schubert|
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Christian Marlowe’s DaughterTango Time 2On Wings of SongThe Burtons of Banner. Street
semprini z

Fred Waring’s Pennsylvanians
Perry Como
Ray Martin’s Orehestra *Children’s Session: The Story ofsimon andthe GangTea Dance $

Dad and Dave’ é 4

7.30 Les Cleveland: Songs, with 8guitar (NZBS)
Variety Bandbox (BBC)

|
8.30 Will Glahe’s Orchestra

| 9.30 Virginia Paris (contralto)
; Negro Spirituals (NZBS
9.47 The Lively Mind: A feature of wit
| throughout the ages, by’ 0. A, Gillespie

NZBS)
}
10.30 Close down

| {A 780 lew a m.
9. 9am. The Music of Emmerich . kal-
man
9.30 Music While You Work/10.10 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Gems frem Musical Gomedy and
Light Opera sung. by John Charles
Thomas (baritone)
11. 0 Topics for Women: Background te

. the News, by R. G. Lister; Grand-

. mother’s Serapbooks, by Gwen Suther-

.
land; Mt. Aspiring Calendar
11.30 Morning Concert (for details, see
2YA)2. Op.m. The Orchestra and the Song2.30 Musie While You Work.3. 0 No. Greater Love
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Suite No. 3 in D Bac
Harpsichord Concerto in G Minor

Vivaldi
Clarinet Concerto in A, K.622 Mozart

:

it) From Stage and Screen
|

0 Tea Table Tunes
5 Children’s session: Nursery Sing
song; Indian Bazaar, by. Patricia Rae

|

(NZBS)
0 In Merry Mood
5 The Garden Club (J. Passmore)7. c Listeners’ Requests

|

1.20 Close down

5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 Pamela Woolmore (soprano), with
the Alex Lindsay String Quartet
The Blessed Virgin’s Expostulation

; Purcell
Two Early Italian Songs

(NZBS)
7.15 Isabelle Nef (harpsichord)
Suites Nos, 6 and 7 Purcell

7.30 BBC World Theatre: Richard ef
Bordeaux, adapted by John Riehmond,from Gordon Daviot’s play about the
young Richard Il (BBC)
9. 0 Joseph Schuster (’cello), with the
Los Angeles: Orchestral Society
jConeerto. in A Minor, Op, 129

Schumann9.25 Philharmonic Symphony Orchestraof New York
Symphony No. 3 in € ‘Minor

Saint-Saens9.56 Gerard Souzay. (baritone)Songs of Gounod
10. 7 kathleen Long (piano)Music by Chabrier and Ravel
10.27 The Ilollywood String QuartetQuartet in A Minor Walton11. 0 Close down

AY] 720 ke 416 m.
9. 7am. tileen Joyce (piano)9.30 This Week’s Composer: Mozart10. 0 Dbevotional Service
10.18 The Burtons of Banner Stree?10.30 In Holiday Mood
11. 0 Racing: Commentaries throughoutfrom the Riverton Club's Meeting11.10 Women at Home: Home scienceTalk: The Good Cook’s Store Cupboard11.30 Boxton Promenade Orchestra-Op.m. Racing SummaryRadio Matinee
4.45 Racing Summary5.15 Children’s Session: ime for Juniors;Adventurer’ Explorers (NZBS); JuniorGardener
5.45 Out of the Mayer] Bag6. 0 Indian Summer7.15 Farm and Country: LomnevilleStock Market Report; Diseases of
Poultry, by G, Proudfoot; Is Our Weol
Clip Deteriorating? by -H. R. Lush(NZBS); Notes on Farm Drainage, by
FaeF Mayo: People, Paddocks, Phos-
phates and Planes, by D. A. Campbell(NZBS)7.45 = Listeners’9.30 The Philharmonia OrchestraSymphony in € Balakirev10.15 Seven Aspects of J..S. Bach: The«Instrumental Music
10.45 Early Italian Senge11.20 Close down

KINDERGARTEN OF
THE AIR

(ALL YA AND YZ STATIONS)

9.4 a.m., Thursday, April 14
ACTIVITY: Puppy Game, Skip-
ping, Trains.
SONGS: Little Jack Horner,
Twinkle, Twinkle, Higgledy
Piggledy\
STORY: Mother's Birthday Pre-
sent.
FOR MOTHERS AND
FATHERS: Keeping Goldfish;
Carpentry for 2-4-year-olds;
Other Suggestions.


